CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL

831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge MA 02139

617-349-6100 207k APR 1 1
BZA Application Form
BZA Number: 263613
General Information
The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: . Variance: __ Appeal:

PETITIONER: Walsh, Tomas R. & Elizabeth P. Walsh C/O Edrick vanBeuzekom

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 1310 Broadway, Somerville, MA 02144

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 73 FAYETTE ST, Unit 1 , Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: Residential ZONING DISTRICT: Besidence C-1 Zone
REASON FOR PETITION:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

The proposed work includes enclosing an existing covered porch, which is covered by a roof and deck above,
owned by the second floor unit. Walls and a new roof will be constructed below the deck above to create an
enclosed porch. The existing structure is nonconforming to: total gross floor area, lot area, floor area ratio, lot area
for dwelling unts, lot width, front, rear and side yard setback requirements, building height, ratio of private open
space, and parking spaces requirements. The proposed work falls within the current nonconforming footprint and
does not increase its nonconformity ﬁ:.add-te its gross floor area.

Wit flye excoption of
SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article: 5.000 Section: 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article: 8.000 Section: 8.22.3 (Non-Conforming Structure).
Article: 10.000 Section: 10.30 (Variance).

Original ; p
Signature(s): éﬂ fat gl

(Petitioner (s) / Owner)

EAvigle. vanPguzakon
(Print Name)

Address: Eve Do tan %YW PvopAwa, surke 200
Sommevulle, M o\




R

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

I/We Tomas R. Walsh & Elizabeth P. Walsh
(OWNER)

Address: 73 Fayette St Unit 1 Cambridge, MA 02139
State that I/We own the property located at _73 Fayette St Unit 1 Cambridge MA

02139 , which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of Tomas R. Walsh & Elizabeth

PWalsh

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date _11/02/2018 , Middlesex
South County Registry of Deeds at Book 71837, Page 0290; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate
No. Book Page

s - '
SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER éR AUTHOR TRUSTEE, OFHICER OR AGENT*

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of M; d&\Q SQK
“Tomas Ryan walsl (sl
als

The above-name personally appeared before

me, this (éﬂof zogﬂ_, and made oath that the above statement is
NA B,
true. e{\_.bw"-n.‘.?Q ™, .
TS\ A
(o R T Notary
My comnlss:.on"-g%lp'lig obatdy Seal)
,;’&3. RYP\p,. QS”@

- If ownership 13,,%""%\‘in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order,
recent deed, or 1?&@69&‘ﬁce, please include documentation.



BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARTIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETATIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

A) A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or
appellant for the following reasons:

A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a hardship for the petitioners
as their condominium has only two bedrooms for a family of 5. As the children grow up the family
need additional living space for daily activities. The existing rear porch is currently only usable part
of the year and enclosing it would provide a much needed additional living space for the family.

B) The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning
district in which it is located for the following rearsons:

The hardship is owing to the noconforming lot size and wedge shaped property lines which render
the existing porch nonconforming to yard setbacks. The existing structure is in scale with the
neighborhood but small size of the lot creates a a nonconformity to Floor Area Ratio.

C) DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

Relief may be granted without substantiual detriment to the public good because the
porch is already an existing space at the rear of the house, not viewable from the public way
and as such would have no impact on the public good.

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating
from the intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following
reasons:

Because the proposal is to enclose existing covered porch space it does not create a substantial
change to the existing condition and therefore relief may be granted without nullifying or
substantially derocgating from the purpose of this Ordinance.

* TIf You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the
applicable legal requirements, you should consult with your own
attorney.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 5)



Tel. No. (617) 623-2222
E-Mail Address: edrick@evbdesign.com

Date: 4 ' | Gl Z"

BZA Application F

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
Applicant: Walsh, Tomas R. & Elizabeth P. Walsh Present Use/Occupancy: Residential
Location: 73 FAYETTE ST, Unit 1, Cambridge, MA Zone: Residence C-1 Zone
Phone: (617) 623-2222 Requested Use/Occupancy: Residential
BRequested Ordinance
Existing Conditi Conditlons R nt
4,779 4,881 3,750 (max.)
3,413 3,413 5,000 (min.)
1.40 1.43 75
1,138 1,138 1,500
WIDTH 46 46 50
IDEPTH 85 85 not applicable
|FRONT 7.9 7.9 1.4
|IREAR 18.2 18.2 20
|LEFT SIDE 2.8 2.8 7.5
RIGHT a2 a2 75
I BUILDING: [HEIGHT 35.8 35.8 35
jwiDTH 66.3 66.3 not applicable
[LENGTH 33.1 33.1 not applicable
RATIO OF USABLE
OPEN SPACE TO LOT 0 0 1023.9
AREA:
NO. OF DWELLIN
UNITS: 3 3 3
D, OF PARKIN
\PAGES. 0 0 3
N 0 .L D 0 0 0
DISTANCE TO AR
BLDG. ON SAME LO NA NA

Describe where applicable, other cccupancies on the same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, and type of construction
proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.:

NA

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS).
2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')



LOT 24
\ GPRP'GE
. 25.70
1st & 2nd M L2
STORY PORCH - ,
3rd STORY DECK || % a2
Ly
I
LOT 25 Q
3,413+ S.F.
(o)
Lo 28 o
w 3 STORY W
9.9'
#70 -
o
©
OH o
2.8
46.00" |2

FAYETTE STREET

OWNER: 73 FAYETTE STREET CONDOMINIUM
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE BUILDING IS

VPN SR CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN
QMW& 473 FAYELTE STREET
y{. e , CAMBRIDGE, MA
yS/ %0‘” T ' (MIDDLESEX COUNTY)
‘. - !/
- 5| LYN(L \‘f‘ \p> A A .
33 oo )3 3 SCALE: 1"=20"  DATE: 12/20/2023
>\ J
\ J's E:
=K 0 20 60 ft
: ‘ i' ROBER SURVEY
SCOTT LYNCH, PLS DA(Tﬁ = 10724 HOSSCHUGETTS AVENIE
THIS PLAN MAY HAVE BEEN ALTERED IF (781) 648-5533
THE SIGNATURE IS NOT SIGNED IN BLUE. 7398CP1.OWG




Tom & Paige Walsh Residence

73 Fayette Street, Unit 1
Cambridge, MA 02139

ISSUE DATE: February, 29 2024

ZONING VARIANCE SET
REVISION April 05, 2024

Architect:

EvB Design

Edrick vanBeuzekom, AlA
1310 Broadway, Suite 200
Somerville, MA 02144
Tel: 617-623-2222

Li Drawings:

Cover Sheet

C1.0 Existing Survey

21.0 Zoning Information

A1.0 Proposed 1stFloor Plan

A1.1 Proposed 1stFloor Plan (Area of Work)
A2.1 Proposed Back Elevation

A2.2 Proposed Right Elevation & Left Elevation
A3.1 Proposed Section

LOCUS PLAN

Camp, Idge St

X1.1 Existing 1stFloor Plan
X2.1 Existing Back Elevation
X2.2 Existing Right Elevation & Left Elevation

X3.1 Existing Sections
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LOT 24 L“\‘“‘

3,413+ S.F.
LOT 25

7.9

3STORY  #73

3rd STORY DECK
STORY PORCH
1st & 2nd

DRAWINGS BASED ON SURVEY FROM:

ROBER SURVEY
1072A MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE 1

ARLINGTON, MA 02476

(781) 648-5533

mLd3d1S d11dAVS

85.00 N
o)
LOT 26
Existing Survey NEW ADDED GFA = 102 SF
Scale: 1" = 10-0"
Tom & Paige Walsh Residence <>ch;;e;/z4

73 Fayette Street, Unit 1
Cambridge, MA 02139

EvB Design E

1310 Broadway
Somerville, MA 02144

‘5

04/05/24

C1.0




73 Fayette St. Zoning Table Zone: C-1
EXISTING CONDITIONS REQUESTED DIMENSIONS [ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (G.F.A) 4779 SF 4881 SF 3,750 SF Non Conforming (NC)
LOT AREA 3,413 NO CHANGE 5,000 (min.) NC
RATIO OF GROSS FLOORAREATO LOT AREA 1.40 1.43 0.75 (max.) NC
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT (D.U.) 1,138 SF NO CHANGE 1,500 (min.) NC
SIZE OF LOT -WIDTH 46' NO CHANGE 50' (min.) NC
-DEPTH 85' NO CHANGE - (min.)
SETBACKS (IN FEET) -FRONT (Fayette St) 7.9 NO CHANGE 11.4' (H+L/4) NC fn(a) Table 5.1 Ch. 31
-REAR 18.2' NO CHANGE 20' (H+L/4) NC fn (c) table 5.1 Ch. 31
-NORTH SIDE YARD 4.2 NO CHANGE 7.5 (H+L/5, 7'-6"min.) NC fn (n) table 5.1 Ch.
-SOUTH SIDE YARD 2.8' NO CHANGE 7.5 (H+L/5, 7'-6"min.) NC fn (n) table 5.1 Ch.
SIZE OF BLDG. -HEIGHT 35'10" NO CHANGE 35'0" (max.) NC
-LENGTH - NO CHANGE - (max.)
-WIDTH NO CHANGE - (max.)
RATIO OF PRIVATE OPEN SPACE TO LOT AREA 0% NO CHANGE 30% (min.) NC
NO. OF DWELLINGS 3 NO CHANGE 1 (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES 0 NO CHANGE 1 (min./max.)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS N/A NO CHANGE N/A (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. ON SAME LOT N/A NO CHANGE (min.)
Date:
Tom & Paige Walsh Residence _ |F SYRENT
73 Fayette Street, Unit 1 EVB DeS|3n k f .J 04/05/24 Z ] . O

Cambridge, MA 02139

1310 Broadway
Somerville, MA 02144
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rear setback
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DRAWINGS BASED ON SURVEY FROM:
ROBER SURVEY
1072A MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
ARLINGTON, MA 02476
(781) 648-5533

INING ROO) i LIVING ROOM ENTRANCE g | ﬁ . |—
= MULTIUSEROOM g (V)]
| ] | r 8 L
LOT 25 #73
3,413+ S.F. % 3 STORY =
| | 0
= == g_J
1) I <
I [ L
B=t=—=ap =4
BEDROOM | |
—_ | |—= R -
F 1 | g
85.00'
GENERAL NOTES
: 1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
| from the drawings.
Lz | 2.Al dimensionsgcre to the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (UON.)
3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations.
GRAPHIC KEY:
T - Existing wall to be removed
— - Existing wall to remain
’ Propgseg _Flgor Plan ~ 2 NEW ADDED GFA =102 SF B0 - Bsting fixture finish fo be removed
Scale: 1/8" =1'-0 7" - New wall ftypical
. . Date:
Tom & Paige Walsh Residence _ |ﬁ YT,
73 Fayette Street, Unit 1 EVB DeS|3n k (B, [04/05/24 A ] O
: 1310 Broadway
Cambridge, MA 02139 Somerville, MA 02144
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| ' N } |, SIDE YARD SETBACK - GENERAL NOTES
- f]- - — — — — 7/ | O e ‘ 1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
!_ - — 2 zm: | : I \ | ‘ from the drawings.
L \ 2. All dimensions are fo the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.ON.)
D, I I R e e | 3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
2(5—0 ————————————— ol D || 12 {B EB B / J applicable local regulations.
rear setback IR\ \ r -9 e @ T //\\ - GRAPHIC KEY
ﬂ 18 2| Lm_,—Lh _“?—, ! ) 1 R—
| — . N v *3—(:‘
\] — 5 I —8 | l T - Existing wall to be removed
é | — - Existing wall to remain
[N
ZMZ W - Existing fixture /finish to be removed
=] ‘ 77" - New wall typical
Proposed Floor Plan Date:
@ Scale: 1/4" = 1-0" Tom & Paige Walsh Residence ] |ﬁ YL
73 Fayette Street, Unit 1 EVB DeS|3n k (B, [04/05/24 A ] . ]
Cambridge, MA 02139 1310 Broadway
ge, Somerville, MA 02144
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73 Fayette Street, Unit 1
Cambridge, MA 02139

1310 Broadway
Somerville, MA 02144
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T New deck over P.T. sleepers
w/pads on new EPDM roof
New EPDM roof, fully adhered
, Aluminum gutters
| = //| & downspouts, ptd.
\17 %{FJ
Pl RN Pl RN = TruExterior 5/4x8 trim, ptd.
s N s N
- W02 N - W02 N
\factory mulled” \factory mulled g
- HH ‘ P N HH‘ 7 piE TruExterior sill, ptd.
TruExterior Shiplap Nickel
Gap Siding, ptd.
H 1x6 PVC Trim, 1/4" gap, ptd.
Proposed Back Elevation : : Date:
@ Scale 1/4" = 1'_0" Tom & POIge WOlSh RESldence . I F 02/29/24
EvB Design | == A 2.1




New EPDM roof, fully adhered

Aluminum gutters
/ & downspouts, ptd.

TruExterior 5/4x8 trim, ptd.

AN
N

New EPDM roof, fully adhered

Aluminum gutters

& downspoults, ptd. N

TruExterior 5/4x8 trim, ptd. P oo
a
TEMPERED TEMPERED N lled”
U U /GLASS . GLASS actory mulle
T S TruExterior sill, ptd. N ‘ %
\ ~ //—TruExterior sill, ptd. A ~ <
- Z
—_— \ TruExterior Shiplap Nickel TruExterior Shiolap Nickel
TN \K Gap Siding, ptd. Gap Siding, ptd? P

<; ______ NS New mahogany rail, baluster
— D /Q WREELEEEER & treads, sealed, -TYP

7

//4\ — 1x6 PVC Trim, 1/4" gap, ptd. =

é\ et 1x6 PVC Trim, 1/4" gap, ptd.
== - ZANE [ )
5 Proposed Left Elevation
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
. . Date:
Tom & Paige Walsh Residence o D\ [T
Proposed Right Elevation : -E B D A2 2

@ ScaIE,\- T = 190.. 73 Fayette Street, Unit 1 \'A esSIQN [5"/», [o+/051 :

Cambridge, MA 02139

1310 Broadway
Somerville, MA 02144




Typical Low Slope Roof -

- New decking to match existing, on sloped P.T. sleepers over EPDM pads
- EPDM fully adhered

- 1/2" high density roofing board, mechanically fastened to new sheathing
- Metal drip edge @ eaves & edges, membrane flashing over all edge treatments
- Counter flashing at roof intersection @ wall

- 5/8" APA rated AdvanTech tongue & groove roof sheathing

- Existing 2x6 framing, VIF

- Closed Cell Spray Foam, fill rafter bays

- 1x3 Strapping

- 1/2"Blueboard w/plaster skimcoat

& door head, -TYP

7-10"+/-
VIF

New 1x6 poplar baseboard, ptd. - TYP———F———

Metal flashing @ all window

=
N
N
AN
N
N
N
N
N
v
s
v/
s
v
/ g Typic0| Exterior Wall -
g - New TruExterior Shiplap Siding, nickel gap, painted
NI = - 1/2"Zip Wall, tape & roll all seams, per MFR

color tbd, - TYP

New blueboard w/skim coat, ptd.

= - 2x6 framing
“ - 5" Closed cell spray foam
- 1/2"Blueboard w/plaster skimcoat

2-1014"
AFF

- . remove existing deck

1/2" Exterior grade plywood

. —— |

Existing sonotubes

’ Proposed Section
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

New mahogany t&g (5/4"x6") flooring.

Fill w/ closed cell foam insulation

Tom & Paige Walsh Residence

Date:

02/29/24

73 Fayette Street, Unit 1
Cambridge, MA 02139

1310 Broadway

EvB Design LTV5!

04/05/24

Somerville, MA 02144

A3.1
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FAYETTE ST.

Tom & Paige Walsh Residence

73 Fayette Street, Unit 1
Cambridge, MA 02139

|| SHED
I g
el
85.00'
GENERAL NOTES
| 1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
(67 %6 from the drawings.
| 2. All dimensions are fo the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.ON.)
§ 3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations.
GRAPHIC KEY:
T - Existing wall to be removed
- Existing wall to remain
DRAWINGS BASED ON SURVEY FROM: Existin g Floor Plan W - Existing fixture/finish to be removed
1072A MS\%SE(?HﬁLSJIER'I'\'/FETAVENUE 1 Scale . 1 /8" = 1 l_Ou AR A
ARLINGTON, MA 02476 : 7" - New wall, typical
(781) 648-5533
Date:

FvB Design 1! e X1.0

1310 Broadway
Somerville, MA 02144
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SHED
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Existing Floor Plan

GENERAL NOTES

1. Field verify all dimensions. Notify Architect immediately of any conditions which vary
from the drawings.

2. All dimensions are fo the finished face of plaster unless otherwise noted (U.ON.)

3. All work shall comply with Massachusetts State Building Code 9th edition and all
applicable local regulations.

GRAPHIC KEY:
T - Existing wall to be removed

- Existing wall to remain

W - Existing fixture /finish to be removed

O

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

77" - New wall, typical
Date:
Tom & Paige Walsh Residence |F YT,
73 Fayette Street, Unit 1 EVB DeS|3n k 1.1 04/05/24 X ] . ]
Cambridge, MA 02139 Somereln MA 02144
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Existing Right Elevation

O

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AN
N

5 Existing Left Elevation
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Tom & Paige Walsh Residence

73 Fayette Street, Unit 1
Cambridge, MA 02139

EvB Design LTV5!

1310 Broadway
Somerville, MA 02144

Date:

02/29/24

04/05/24

X2.2




PORCH

1

Existing Section

O

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

Tom & Paige Walsh Residence

73 Fayette Street, Unit 1
Cambridge, MA 02139

EvB Design E

1310 Broadway
Somerville, MA 02144
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Date:

02/29/24

04/05/24

X3.1




EVB DeSign Architecture, Planning, Consulting

Edrick vanBeuzekom, AIA 1310 Broadway Suite 200 |
Somerville, MA 02144 .‘

617-623-2222 Tel L




EVB DeSiQn Architecture, Planning, Consulting

Edrick vanBeuzekom, AIA 1310 Broadway Suite 200 I
Somerville, MA 02144 .‘

617-623-2222 Tel k

73 Fayette Street - views from the right hand side
(northeast facade)




EVB DeSiQn Architecture, Planning, Consulting

Edrick vanBeuzekom, AIA 1310 Broadway Suite 200 l
Somerville, MA 02144 .
4
D

617-623-2222 Tel

73 Fayette Street - views of the rear porch



EVB DeSign Architecture, Planning, Consulting

Edrick vanBeuzekom, AIA 1310 Broadway Suite 200 I
Somerville, MA 02144 .‘

617-623-2222 Tel




Mid Cambridge Neighborhood Conservation
District Commission

831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Telephone: 617 349 4683 TTY: 617 349 6112

E-mail: histncds@cambridgema.gov
www.cambridgema.gov/historic/districtsHistoricProperties/midcambridgencd

Tony Hsiao, Chair, Lestra Litchfield, Vice Chair
Monika Pauli, Charles Redmon, Katinka Hakuta, Members
Nan Laird, Catherine Tice, Alternates

CERTIFICATE OF NON-APPLICABILITY

Property: 73 Fayette Street

Applicant: Edrick vanBeuzekom

The Mid Cambridge Neighborhood Conservation District Commission hereby certifies, pursuant
to Chapter 2.78, Article 111, Section 2.78.140-270 of the Code of the City of Cambridge and the
order establishing said district that the work described below does not involve any activity requiring
issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness or Hardship:

Enclose rear porch, not visible from public way.

Permit #263613

All improvements shall be carried out as shown on the plans and specifications submitted by the
applicant, except as modified above. Approved plans and specifications are incorporated by
reference into this certificate.

This certificate is granted upon the condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within
six months after the date of issuance. If the work authorized by this certificate is not commenced
within six months after the date of issuance or if such work is suspended in significant part for a
period of one year after the time the work is commenced, such certificate shall expire and be of no
further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more extensions of time for periods not exceeding
six months each may be allowed in writing by the Chair.

Case Number: MC 6991 Date of Certificate:  April 16, 2024

Attest: A true and correct copy of decision filed with the offices of the City Clerk and the Cambridge

Historical Commission on  April 16, 2024.
By Tony Hsiao/aac , Chair

*hhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhhrrhhhhkhkhkhkkhhihrrrhhkhkhkhkhhihrrrhhhkhkhkhhihrrrhhhhkhhhhirrhhhhhkhhiiirix

Twenty days have elapsed since the filing of this decision. No appeal has been filed ___ .
Appeal has been filed . Date City Clerk:
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113-37

BROWN, PHILLIP M. & SHEILA M. O'KEEFE
1452 CAMBRIDGE ST.

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-1197

113-43

61 FAYETTE, LLC

61 FAYETTE ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-41

BLACKMORE, JOSIAH H.
73 FAYETTE ST - UNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

113-56

ARZOUMANIAN, SEVAG H. &
ALIK ARZOUMANIAN

8 FAINWOOD CIR - UNIT 3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

114A-99

SCHAUDT, BARRY

74 FAYETTE ST, UNIT 1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-86

FEINER, ALAN R, & ROBERT G. TODD
1436 CAMBRIDGE ST - UNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-38

ROQUERRE TIESHUN
1446 CAMBRIDGE ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-56

ONEIL, MAUREEN

8 FAINWOOD CIR - UNIT 1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

2
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113-41

ROONEY, EDWARD S. Il &
MAGGIE E. PARTILLA

73 FAYETTE ST - UNIT 3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-85

FOSTER, SUSAN KELLY
75 FAYETTE ST - UNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-85

FOULIS, DEAN J. & JILL MARTYN
75 FAYETTE ST - UNIT 1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-57

YILMAZ, GAMZE &
CHRISTOPHER BURNS PARLATO
6 FAINWOOD CIR - UNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

114A-99

VIG, TARUN & ROZY VIG
74 FAYETTE STUNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-86

FEINGOLD, DANIEL LOUIS &
AGUS DARWANTO

1436 CAMBRIDGE ST - UNIT 1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

114A-99

KOTLER, DANA H

TRS DANA H KOTLER 2018 REVOCABLE TR
74 FAYETTE ST - UNIT 3

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

113-57

SONG, KUN & YAN ZHOU
6 FAINWOOD CIR - UNIT 3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

~
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EDRICK VANBEUZEKOM, ARCHITECT
1310 BROADWAY — SUITE 200
SOMERVILLEM, MA 02144

113-85

THORMANN, M. JOAN
75 FAYETTE ST- UNIT 3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

114A-106

SPINOS, CONSTANCE,

TR. OF FAYETTE 62 REALTY TRUST
C/0 ELAINE PITENIS

2828 N. ATLANTIC AVE STE UNIT 806
DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32118

113-56

MENG, FRANK

8 FAINWOOD CIR - UNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-57

CHEN, DANIEL C.R. & TRACY ELLICEY CHEN

210 COMMON ST
BELMONT, MA 02478

113-41
WALSH, TOMAS R. & ELIZABETH P. WALSH
73 FAYETTE ST - UNIT 1

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

114A-107

DARLING, GRACE ALBERT T. DARLING, TRS
66 FAYETTE ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

113-42

CARL-FREDRIK WESTIN
65 FAYETTE ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138



May 4, 2024

Cambridge Zoning Board of Appeals
831 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02139

Dear Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals:

I am writing in support of the zoning variance application submitted by Tomas and Elizabeth Walsh
- ¢/o Edrick Vanbeuzekom, Architect (BZA case #263613) 73 Fayette Street, Unit 1. Tomas and
Elizabeth have shared the details of their application, and I feel confident that the variance should
be granted.

I have owned the condominium at 1436 Cambridge Street since 2009 and resided in it since 2012.
As neighbors, I have known Tomas and Elizabeth for a number of years. They are helpful and
suppottive neighbors. For example, they have put in many hours landscaping their yard and
maintaining their property. They also are thoughtful about any changes they have made or plan to
make. They communicate well and have been considerate about sharing their plans with me and
asking for my feedback.

I understand that the purpose of zoning regulations is to maintain the integrity and character of our
community while balancing the needs of property owners. In the case of Tomas and Elizabeth
Walsh, the variance is justified due to the following reasons:

* The changes will be aesthetically pleasing
* The space will be put to a more useful purpose

* There will be no impact on traffic or parking
* The enclosing of the back porch will be in keeping with the style of the building

I believe that the approval of Tomas and Elizabeth Walsh’s zoning variance application is a prudent
decision that will be positive for our community. As the zoning board considers all relevant factors,
I hope that my writing, as a nearby property owner and as a resident who values the preservation of
our neighborhood, will help convince the committee to approve it.

Thank you for your time to review this letter. I look forward to a favorable outcome that benefits
both the applicants and our community.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/ 7
347
Dan Feingold
Tel. # 781-576-9870

1436 Cambridge Street, Unit 1
Cambridge, MA 02139



Pacheco, Maria

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

To: City of Cambridge
Board of Zoning Appeal
831 Massachusetts Ave
Cambridge, MA 02139

Attn: Maria Pacheco

Feine@comcast.net

Sunday, May 5, 2024 12:44 AM
Pacheco, Maria

Case No: BZA-263613

mpacheco@cambridgema.gov

Case No: BZA-263613

Dear Cambridge Board of Zoning Appeal,

May 5, 2024

| am writing in reference to BZA-263613, a zoning variance petition for the Walsh family at 73

Fayette St. #1.

| live next to the project site. | have no objection and support the application by the Walshes
to enclose their existing porch.

Thank you and please contact me if | can be of any assistance.

Sincerely,

Alan Feiner

1436 Cambridge Street
Cambridge, MA 02139
Feine@comcast.net

Sent from my iPhone



May 6, 2024

City of Cambridge
Board of Zoning Appeal
831 Massachusetts Ave
Cambridge, MA 02139

Attn: Maria Pacheco
mpacheco@cambridgema.gov

Case No: BZA-263613
Dear Ms. Pacheco:

[ am writing in support of the zoning variance petition of the Walsh family, case no. BZA-
263613. The Walshes reside at 73 Fayette St., unit 1, Cambridge MA 02139. Ilive directly
above the Walshes at 73 Fayette St., unit 2, and I am the owner of my condominium.

I have seen the plans for the porch enclosure and have discussed it with the Walshes. |
have no objections whatsoever since it is a well considered plan, and the porch enclosure
would in no way cause any inconvenience to me. Please give this petition favorable
consideration.

Sincerely,
Aovial Bladmws_

Josiah Blackmore
73 Fayette St., unit 2
Cambridge MA 02139



May 3, 2024

To: City of Cambridge
Board of Zoning Appeal
831 Massachusetts Ave
Cambridge, MA 02139

Attn: Maria Pacheco
mpacheco@cambridgema.gov

Case No: BZA-263613

Dear Cambridge Board of Zoning Appeal,

I am writing to express my strong support for the zoning variance petition of the Walsh
family, residing at 73 Fayette St. #1, referenced in case BZA-263613.

The Walshe’s propose to enclose their existing porch, a change that promises numerous
benefits. This improvement will enhance the property's aesthetic appeal, complementing
the neighborhood's character. Additionally, enclosing the porch will contribute to rodent
control efforts in our area, which is particularly important to maintain sanitation and
public health.

I have reviewed the plans submitted by the architect and found them to be thoughtfully
designed concerning community standards and environmental considerations. The
proposed modifications are unobtrusive and tastefully integrated with the existing
structure, ensuring that the overall visual harmony of the area is preserved.

I am confident that granting this variance will improve the quality of life for the Walshes
and contribute positively to our community as a whole. I encourage the board to approve
this application.

Thank you for considering my views on this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me for
further information or discussion regarding my support.

Sincerely,

Carl-Fredrik Westin
65 Fayette St
Cambridge, MA 02139

cfwestin@mac.com



Pacheco, Maria

From: jill martyn <jpmartyn2000@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, May 6, 2024 7:56 AM

To: Pacheco, Maria

Subject: letter in support of zoning variance for case number BZA-263613
May 6, 2024

City of Cambridge

C/O Ms. Maria Pacheco

Board of Zoning Appeal

831 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02138

Case No: BZA-263613
Dear Board of Zoning Appeal:

| write in support of my neighbors, Tomas and Elizabeth Walsh, who are seeking a variance for the plans submitted by
their architect to enclose their porch at 73 Fayette Street, Unit 1. | believe that work on the porch will improve the property
and make the existing porch a usable space for the occupants.

Since the Walshes bought their condominium they have done a great deal of work to maintain and improve their own
space and the common property at 73 Fayette Street. They have been helpful neighbors and good communicators
regarding any work that they are having completed at their home, the timeline of the work, and how it might affect
neighbors.

The current project will make a now-unusable open porch space a safer, more appealing place for them and their young
children and will enhance the appearance of their property.

Best,

Jill Martyn

75 Fayette Street, Unit 1
Cambridge, MA 02139
jpmartyn2000@yahoo.com



May 6, 2024

To: City of Cambridge
Board of Zoning Appeal
831 Massachusetts Ave
Cambridge, MA 02139

Attn: Maria Pacheco
mpacheco@cambridgema.gov

Case No: BZA-263613
Dear Cambridge Board of Zoning Appeal,

We are writing in regard to case BZA-263613, a zoning variance petition for the Walsh family at
73 Fayette Street #1.

We live in the same building as the Walshes, on the third floor, and we strongly support their
application to enclose their existing porch. The enclosure will improve the property, will be
visually appealing, and will help with rodent control in the area. We have no objections to the
plans as submitted by their architect and urge the board to approve the application for variance.

Thank you and please contact us if we can be of any assistance.

Sincerely,

Bl oo
Moo Pl

Ted Rooney and Maggie Partilla
73 Fayette Street #3
tedrooney@gmail.com
mpartilla@hotmail.com



City of Cam @Mdg@

Massacsrssies

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL

831 Mass Avenue, Cambridge, MA.
© (617) 349-6100

BZA
POSTING NOTICE - PICK UP SHEET

The undersigned pnckcedl up. ﬂ:he notice board for the Board of Zoning
Appeals Hearing.

Name: j&‘hfbuﬁ ‘l:ﬁu\ha(* 1Daté:‘£ P, ZA{
(Print) =

Address: 15 HU/LZ W /é/ ‘74/‘ J

Case No. //}74[ L/) b /_)
Hearing Date: b;/ 9 / h 7)
Thank you,

Bza Members
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